Resolution 2023-08 2023 PERMANENT APPROPRIATION FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHESTERVILLE

The Village of Chesterville, in Morrow County Ohio met in Open session on the 17th day of March in a Village of Chesterville session with the following members present. Martin Spearman, Don Carr, Julie Griffith Jason Coey and Mayor Paula Bowman

A Motion was made by Jason Coey to approve the Fiscal Clerk to update the Appropriation Budget in UAN with the approved Budget from the Village of Chesterville on January 19,2023 and the Morrow County Budget Commission Approved on February 27,2023 and Seconded by Martin Spearman.

Roll being called with the vote resulted as follows:

Beverly Moser –AbsentJulie Griffith –YesJason Coey –YesPam Porter –AbsentMartin Spearman -YesCarl Crisci –YesMotion to pass 4 to 0 with 2 absent

Adopted March 17, 2023 THE STATE OF OHIO, Morrow County. I Tracey Parks, Clerk/Fiscal Officer of the Board of Council Members of Chesterville, in Morrow County Ohio, and in whose custody the Files, Journals and Records of said Board are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing Annual Appropriation Resolution is taken and copied from the original and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

Witness my signature this 17th day of March, 2023

Paula Bowman, Mayor

Tracey Parks, Clerk/Treasurer